# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3473986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CORY A. BROWN	08/04/2015
ADRIENNE M. BRASCHE	08/04/2015
DANIEL R. BALDWIN	08/04/2015
SUDHINDRA K. AYANJI	08/06/2015
JOSHUA W. STEFFEN	08/05/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CATERPILLAR INC.
Street Address:	100 N.E. ADAMS STREET
City:	PEORIA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61629

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14820326

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (312) 616-5600

**Email:** assignments@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: J. KARL GROSS

Address Line 1: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVE., SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	720774 (15-0551)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. KARL GROSS
SIGNATURE:	/J. Karl Gross/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2015

**Total Attachments: 6** 

PATENT REEL: 036274 FRAME: 0601



PATENT REEL: 036274 FRAME: 0602

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

### CRYOGENIC PUMP FOR LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filled for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be bome by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HERI	EBY authorize Assigne	e or the attorneys/repres	entatives of Assignee to		
parentheses the country,	application number, ar	nd official filing date (U.S	. Patent Application No.	14/820,326	,
filed August 6, 2015	).	- ,	-		_

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 036274 FRAME: 0603

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR  Cory A. Brown	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE ON A DATE
ADDRESS 2401 W. Carriage Ln.		CITIZENSHIP U.S.A.
Peoria, IL 61614		

1. WITHESS NAME  Kara D Harness	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE  OH AUS 315
ADDRESS 1511 N Cutright	The Contraction of Strawn S. Williams	CITIZENSHIP USA
Chillicathe IL	WS23	

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Kun Wiss	Kaj Jasa	8/4/2015
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
6561 N. Cedarbrock	lane	USA
Peoria, IL 61614		

1. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Adrienne M. Brasche	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE ALVEIN-GASLE	DATE 7-4-15
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
1413 W. Tomar Ct.		U.S.A.
Peoria, IL 61614		

1. WITNESS NAME  Mark Sommars	MITNESS SIGNATURE Mad Donnard	8/4/15
ADDRESS 114 RUNNING ETK	CH,	CITIZENSHIP US入
Hopewell, IL 6		

2. WITNESS NAME HOISAN KIM	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 8/4-/15
adoress 2617 Los Carliste	/	CITIZENSHIP S. KORZA
Dunley, 14 6525		

1. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Daniel R. Baldwin	Fanel Baldwin	8-9-19
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
1602 W. Candletree Dr., Apt. 102		U.S.A.
Peoria, IL 61614		

1. WITNESS NAME WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE / /
Girsheed Hussain Mohammed Chist	08/04/2015
AÓDRESS	CITIZENSHIP
2401 WEST ANTA ROAD, ANT # 1602	INDIA
PEORIA, IL-61615	

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
	MITNESS SIGNATURE	8/4/15
ADDRESS 1601 W CONFFICER DR.	Ann itsel	CITIZENSHIP
too. A. Constituents the	——————————————————————————————————————	グルカイタ
PEDRIA IL 61615		

1. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Sudhindra K. Ayanji	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	<b>DATE</b> 08/06/2015
sc26 Barberry		CITUENSHIP US A
Edwards, IL 615	2.2	

1 WINESS NAME 1/02/1900 D. KARP	VATNESS SIGNATURE Lacara V. Krall	0418 87/8/2015
1437 Compty Roph 1200	Cmzesisiiiii 74.5 A	
ROBROKI-, III- 61561		

2. WITNESS NAME Stoonaksval Name	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE COLOR S
ACORESS 7400 NOTHER LANGE DEC	Akrw61	2002ENSHIP
76848, 31 6148		

**************************************	FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Joshua W. Steffen	ASSIGNOR'S SIG			8/5//5
	address 904 N. Pine St.		:.	* ·	CITIZENSHIP U.S.A.
	El Paso, IL 61738				

1. WITNESS NAME Greg Speckbard	WITNESS SIGNATURE	B/5/15
228 E COLCLOFF C	£	CITIZENSHIP USA
Peoroz 174 6/6/9		

2. WITNESS NAME Eric Andris	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 8/5/15
address 2822 W	Singing Woods Rd	CITIZENSHIP USA
Dunlap, IL	61525	

page 6 of 6